Second Amendment. 

3. RENEWAL TERM. The Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby renewed for an additional 
three (3) year term beginning on APRIL 1, 2026, and terminating MARCH 30, 2029.  

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay TPA a price not to exceed EIGHT HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND, 
TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($802,239) (the “Contract Sum”) over 
the Renewal Term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of 
services. 

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this First Amendment shall 
be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when received if